© 2018  ROTRONIC AG  Bassersdorf  Switzerland
RMS Mini Wireless Data Logger
RMS Mini Wireless Data Logger
E-M-RMS-MLOG-868-915-V1.1.4.docx Instruction Manual
© 2018  ROTRONIC AG  Bassersdorf  Switzerland  Page 2 of 21
Table of Contents
1 Overview ................................................................................................................................................. 3
1.1 RMS System Overview ........................................................................................................................ 3

7  Accessories
7.1   RMS Accessories
Order Code Description
RMS-GW-868 Gateway, LAN to 868 MHz
RMS-GW-915 Gateway, LAN to 915 MHz
AC1321 Mounting kit with Allen key and mounting cone
RMS-NPK Network planning kit: wireless dongle, RMS mini logger
T10-xxxx
Different types of NTC sensors:
- T10-0001: -196…-90°C
- T10-0002: -80…150°C
- T10-0003: -80…120°C
- T10-0004: -50…120°C
RMS Mini Wireless Data Logger
E-M-RMS-MLOG-868-915-V1.1.4.docx Instruction Manual
© 2018  ROTRONIC AG  Bassersdorf  Switzerland  Page 20 of 21
8  Additional Documents
Document Name Contents
E-IM-RMS-WEB Instruction Manual: System Installation
E-SM-RMS-WEB Instruction Manual: System Startup
E-OM-RMS-WEB Instruction Manual: System Operation
E-M-RMS-GW-868-915 Instruction Manual: Gateway
E-M-RMS-LOG Instruction Manual: Data Logger
RMS Mini Wireless Data Logger
E-M-RMS-MLOG-868-915-V1.1.4.docx Instruction Manual
© 2018  ROTRONIC AG  Bassersdorf  Switzerland  Page 21 of 21
9  Document Version
Version Date Notes
V1_0 October 2016 First version
V1_1 November 2016 Technical specifications updated
V1.1.1 May 2017
1.4.1: Type of battery: update.
1.8: Indicator and button: update.
8: Technical specifications: update.
V1.1.2 July 2017
1.4.1: Battey Picture to xxx*M*
1.3: Product Type: RMS-MLOG for (Humidity) in text & table
3: Pictures, button in the corner
5.2: Button description
5.3: Added adjustment example
8: Technical specification update
V1.1.3 February
1.4.1: Battery Update
7: technical specifiacitons
V1.1.4 April 2018
1.5: measurement parameters added with 915 MHz
4.2: Terminal connection schematic added
7: technical specifications added 915 MHz
8.1: Accessories added